‘panIasay s1ybry ||v ‘Auedwo) g au9aq £10Z ® ybuAdo)

PEEFZEXT

43AOD AdVIH 43IANITAD - €000181S<
INION3 0Z< (uonp3 adoun3) veL (D74 duibug) 101dei1 NDO0LS< HOLDVHL - 478763D174< YOLIVHL< AN puy any < a199q uyof



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810003 - CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0004895202 CAP 1
2 ER0004895296 GASKET 1
3 ER0004895214 BOLT 4
4 ER0504065040 COVER 1
5 ER0504065039 COVER 1
6 ER0504053522 GASKET 4
7 ER0002830784 COVER 1
8 ER0002830775 RING 1
9 ER0016784504 SCREW

10 ER0004895360 PLUG

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810081 - ROCKER ARM [ SHAFT

A

, i P T
. e i A,
, i 1 T
o, o~ s e G

A7 e

el

3 .
P R,
omeRu

LX225668

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810081 - ROCKER ARM [ SHAFT

KEY

O© 00 N OO U1 A W DN =

-
- O

PART NO.

ER0004895195
ER0004895361
ER0504067723
ER0004892860
ER0004895363
ER0004895364
ER0004895196
ER0004895204
ER0504355535
ER0004895199
ER0004895200

PART NAME
SHAFT

PUSH ROD
BOLT

BOLT
WASHER
WASHER
ROCKER ARM
SHAFT

NUT

SCREW
ROCKER ARM

lQrv

I

» 00 0 b b 00 0 b b

REMARKS

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810175 - DRIVE BELT / PULLEY

LX224538

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810175 - DRIVE BELT / PULLEY

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0504090413 V-BELT 1

2 ER0504066034 PULLEY 1

3 ER0504013599 TIGHTENER 1

4 ER0504020255 BOLT 1

5 ER0017044825 NUT 1 M10

6 ER0016673835 BOLT 1 M8 X 30 mm
7 ER0016675835 BOLT 1 M10 X 30 mm
8 ER0017095125 WASHER 1

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810155 - FLYWHEEL HOUSING

LX224589

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810155 - FLYWHEEL HOUSING

KEY

O© 00 N OO U1 A W DN =

-
- O

PART NO.

ER5801737050
ER5801483583
ER0004894532
ER0004899759
ER0002992504
ER0504110651
ER0504108486
ER0016673635
ER0004891250
ER0004899145
ER0004899385

PART NAME

GEAR CASE 1
SEAL 1
DOWEL PIN 2
BOLT 1
ADHESIVE AR
COVER 1
O-RING 1
BOLT 2
BOLT 14
BOLT 2
BOLT 3

lQrv

REMARKS
SUB FOR ER0504170029

M8 X 1.25 X 20
M12 X 1.75
M8 X 1.75 X 95
M16 X 1.5

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T7798553 - MOUNTING PARTS, ENGINE

~ 4

S

5,

T i T 2L o L W o
v B L w et F =g b G L
-.'.." ) ) rai
T B b
k! tnd, By

LX213108

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T7798553 - MOUNTING PARTS, ENGINE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER394886 SHIELD 1

2 ER023071 WASHER 3

3 ER020842 CAP SCREW 1 M10X 16

4 ER023075 WASHER 1

5 ER020962 BOLT 1 M14X 20

6 ER384720 SUPPORT 1

7 ER020864 BOLT 2

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810334 - FLYWHEEL

LX224669

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810334 - FLYWHEEL

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0504060835 FLYWHEEL 1
2 ER0004894641 BOLT 8
3 ER0017275510 DOWEL PIN 1

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



‘panIasay s1ybry ||v ‘Auedwo) g au9aq £10Z ® ybuAdo)

SSEGLEXT

B

-
-
n

T
by

INION3 0Z< (uonip3 adoun3) veL (D4 dulbug) J01des] ND0OLS< YOLDVYL - 478763D74< HOLOVYL< AUjN puy Jn| < a493Q uyof



John Deere > Turf And Utility STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T7798533 - MOUNTING PARTS, ENGINE AND FLYWHEEL

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS

1 ER201677 GUARD 1

2 ER207356 PIPE 1

3 ER245525 CLAMP 1

4 ER202960 DOWEL PIN 2

5 ER026035 BEARING 1

6 ER021143 SCREW 8 M12 X 1.25 X 50
7 ER021148 SCREW 2 M12 X 1.25 X 60
8 ER021155 SCREW 2 M12 X 1.25 X 80
9 ER022861 WASHER 12

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810335 - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

LX224670

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810335 - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0504211867 PULLEY 1
2 ER0004892867 SCREW 6
3 ER0504079282 PULLEY 1
4 ER0016587325 BOLT 6

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810073 - FUEL PUMP

ST

LX220959

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810073 - FUEL PUMP

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0504380241 FUEL PUMP 1
2 ER0002830156 O-RING 1
3 ER0004899079 BOLT 2
4 ER0004890964 FITTING 2
5 ER0004894721 WASHER 2

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810272 - FUEL INJECTION PUMP

.-

-
S
S T
A -
Ty e,
e B -
Al fag, o TR
R o
ot et
‘:‘,: ¢ - L
ey ﬁi P =
bags ’ K - “u
M e T b
1< v AR .
. i O
i .f v :
i . =
i b 3 o
i
)
4
i

LX224652

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine F4C) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810272 - FUEL INJECTION PUMP

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS

1 ER0504181065 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1

2 ER0504264463 SENSOR 1

3 ER0504060728 WIRE 1

4 ER0008094248 MAGNETO 1 SUB FOR ER0093192974
5 ER0042533181 SOLENOID 1

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



‘panIasay s1ybry ||v ‘Auedwo) g au9aq £10Z ® ybuAdo)

£59FZEXT

dINNd NOILD3INI 13N4 ‘IAINA - ¥£20181S<
INION3 0Z< (uonp3 adoun3) veL (D74 duibug) 101dei1 NDO0LS< HOLDVHL - 478763D174< YOLIVHL< AN puy any < a199q uyof



John Deere > Turf And Utility STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810274 - DRIVE, FUEL INJECTION PUMP

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0504151881 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1
2 ER0004894729 EXTENSION BAR 1
3 ER0504083433 GASKET 1
4 ER0004893227 HUB 1
5 ER0004893229 NUT 1
6 ER0004894736 WASHER KIT 1
7 ER0004899063 BOLT 3
8 ER0016729534 STUD 2
9 ER0017044735 NUT 2
10 ER0017292081 O-RING 2
11 ER0504062241 BOLT 1

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810276 - TUBE, FUEL INJECTION PUMP

~ 4

LX224654

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810276 - TUBE, FUEL INJECTION PUMP

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0004893081 TUBE 1
2 ER0002830507 GASKET 2
3 ER0002830360 HOLLOW SCREW 1
4 ER0016550760 GASKET 2
5 ER0016511114 HOLLOW SCREW 1

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810074 - INJECTION LINES

LX220960

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



GET MORE OTHER MANUALS https://www.aservicemanualpdf.com/

Thank you very much for
your reading. Please Click
Here. Then Get COMPLETE
MANUAL. NO WAITING

CLICK HERE -j"@

NOTE:
If there is no response to
click on the link above,
please download the PDF
document first and then
click on it.

GET MORE OTHER MANUALS https://www.aservicemanualpdf.com/


https://www.aservicemanualpdf.com/downloads/john-deere-5100gn-tractor-engine-f4c-t3a-europe-edition-parts-catalogue-manual-pc4818/
https://www.aservicemanualpdf.com/downloads/john-deere-5100gn-tractor-engine-f4c-t3a-europe-edition-parts-catalogue-manual-pc4818/

John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810074 - INJECTION LINES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME |QTY REMARKS
1 ER0504049457 FUEL LINE 1
2 ER0004896884 SCREW 1

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.



John Deere > Turf And Utility >STRACTOR >FACE9484F - TRACTOR >5100GN Tractor (Engine FAC) T3A (Europe Edition) >20 ENGINE >5T810279 - INJECTION NOZZLE

S s 5 sk -
-
..HT#J.&...P

w
@
o

LX224655

Copyright © 2017 Deere & Company. All Rights Reserved.





